
Allowed in Rural and Rural Residential Zones only 

 

Town of Raymond Land Use Ordinance 

As adopted May 21, 1994 amended through June 6, 2017 

ARTICLE 12 – APPLICABILITY AND DEFINTION OF TERMS USED IN THIS 

ORDINANCE (page 116) 

 

Manufactured Housing - A structural unit or units designed for occupancy and 

constructed in a manufacturing facility and transported, by the use of its own chassis or 

an independent chassis, to a building site. The term includes any type of building which 

is constructed at a manufacturing facility and transported to a building site where it is 

used for housing and may be purchased or sold by a dealer in the interim. For the 

purpose of this section, two types of manufactured housing are included. Those two 

types are: 

 

1. Those units constructed after June 15, 1976, commonly called "newer mobile 

homes" or “Type 1 Manufactured Homes”, which the manufacturer certifies are 

constructed in compliance with the United States Department of Housing and 

Urban Development Standards, meaning structures transportable in one or more 

sections, which in the traveling mode are 14 body feet or more in width and are 

750 or more square feet, constructed with a pitched roof, and with frost wall, 

grade beam or concrete slab, which shall be designed, if a single unit, to accept T 

or L additions and shall be so sited so that the longest structural dimension is not 

more than thirty degrees (30) from parallel with the street or road upon which the 

lot fronts or, on a corner lot, the more heavily traveled street or road upon which 

the lot fronts, and which are built on a permanent chassis and designed to be 

used as dwellings, with permanent foundations, when connected to the required 

utilities including the plumbing, heating, air conditioning or electrical systems 

contained in the unit. 

 

This term also includes any structure, which meets all the requirements of this 

subparagraph, except the size requirements and with respect to which the 

manufacturer voluntarily files a certification required by the Secretary of the 

United States Department of Housing and Urban Development and complies 

with the standards established under the National Manufactured Housing 

Construction and Safety Standards Act of 1974, United States Code, Title 42, 

Section 5401, et. seq.; 


